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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 27 May, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 24 May, 2022 8:30 am

GPC27052201 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $8,500.00 - 1st - $4,750.00, 2nd - $1,350.00, 3rd - $800.00, 4th - $550.00, 5th - $300.00, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the
L5% LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
(RL8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 ADDA SOMETHING / L7 (20,688.55) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 11,150.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPM270
52209)
2 RICH AMERICAN /L7 (22,733.49) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 6,800.00 FT
3 FANCI A DANCE / L11 (68,934.00) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 6,313.70 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201)
4 DELIGHTFULL/L10 (47,391.14) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 6,031.40 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201),(4-GPM27052208)
5 TWENTYNINE TWELVE NZ /L11 (62,750.75) Lang Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 6,000.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
6 EUPHORIA NZ/L10 (50,300.22) Gary Hall Snr No Driver Listed 5,393.30 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
7 VALBONNE NZ/L12(72,047.71) Lisa Walton Michael Grantham 4,300.00 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
8 NAVAL AVIATOR /L12 (79,128.19) Aldo Cortopassi No Driver Listed 4,193.30 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPM270
52208)
9 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 4,169.90 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209),(3-GPC270
52201)
10 IM SPIDERMAN /L9 (34,543.54) Russell Smith Dylan Egerton-Green 3,650.95 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201)
11 RABCHENKO /L15 (104,678.75) Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 2,892.25 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
12 THE VERANDAH / L9 (34,571.47) Michael George Lindsay Harper 2,844.60 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPC27052201),(3-GPM270
52211)
13 OHOKA TITAN NZ /L6 (17,239.75) Tony Svilicich Gary Hall Jnr 2,750.00 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052206)
14 MCARDLES GEM NZ / L13 (95,534.50) Brett Smith Brett Smith 2,698.45 FT
15 IDEAL CHARM /L8 (28,502.10) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 2,302.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
16 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (158,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,988.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
17 BATAVIA ON FIRE / L11 (64,183.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 1,956.00 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
18 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ/L11 (61,070.50) Robin Zec Dylan Egerton-Green 1,797.10 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
19 GOV STARZZZ /L5 (11,162.62) Peter Lodding No Driver Listed 1,550.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
20 MATTJESTIC STAR/L15 (102,165.50) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 1,481.75 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPC270
52201)
21 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ /L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler Ryan Warwick 1,458.40 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
22 ONE FOR DAVE ANDME / L11 (62,518.55) John Filardo Jocelyn Young 1,444.25 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
23 EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,292.50 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
24 WATCH ME REACT /L7 (20,468.78) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 1,135.00 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
25 IMPRESSIVE SIGNS /L9 (32,762.65) Ivan Miles Chris Lewis 900.00 FT

25

GPM27052202 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $12,241.13, 2nd - $3,389.85, 3rd - $1,694.93, 4th - $939.60, 5th - $567.00, Unplaced - $202.50.
2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 CABSAV /L3 (4,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 66,412.00 FT
2 QUARTZZ/L2(1,125.00) Donald Harper Donald Harper 4,750.00 FT
3 EKARA NAVAJO /L2 (1,125.00) Dean Miller Dean Miller 4,750.00 FT
4 IMAHERO /L1 (0.00) Daryl Miller No Driver Listed 4,362.00 FT
5 VALHALLA ANGEL /L1 (0.00) Linda Hamilton Callan Suvaljko 3,859.50 FT
6 ALLAGLOW /L2 (653.75) Merv Cox No Driver Listed 2,615.00 FT
7 TWOHEARTONEDIAMOND /L1 (0.00) Dean Miller Dean Miller 1,900.00 FT
8 QUATTROSE /L1 (0.00) Donald Harper Donald Harper 1,650.00 FT
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM27052203 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $12,241.13, 2nd - $3,389.85, 3rd - $1,694.93, 4th - $939.60, 5th - $567.00, Unplaced - $202.50.

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/L. 2536 metres.

Trainer

3YO 3YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

PETER ROMEO / L2 (2,720.25)
SOHO SANTORINI/ L5 (9,125.00)
HOPPYS WAY NZ / L6 (14,808.37)
NORTHERN GAZE / L5 (11,793.37)
ARMA XFACTOR / L4 (7,870.87)
PAUL EDWARD / L3 (5,028.62)
MISTER PICCOLO / L2 (1,120.87)
LOUCID DREAMS / L2 (2,308.37)
DARDY BOY /L5 (10,125.00)
WHOS THE DAD / L3 (4,202.99)
HOKULANI / L3 (3,375.00)

SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L5 (11,432.24)

12

Kevin Egerton-Green
Kim Prentice

Mike Reed

Corey Rogers

Colin Brown

Dylan Egerton-Green
Colin Brown

Colin Brown

Mike Reed

Kevin Charles
Heather Herbert
Peter Tilbrook

Dylan Egerton-Green
Kim Prentice
Shannon Suvaljko
Kyle Symington
Colin Brown

Dylan Egerton-Green
Colin Brown

Colin Brown
Shannon Suvaljko
Shannon Suvaljko
Madeliene Young

Emily Suvaljko

16,091.00
15,950.00
15,419.55
12,415.00
11,500.00
11,170.40
10,500.00
8,913.20
7,102.50
6,215.00
6,030.00
4,497.43

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM27052204 APG SERIES 30 4YO CONSOLATION FINAL (G2) (MS)
Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $20,000.00, 2nd - $8,000.00, 3rd - $6,000.00, 4th - $4,000.00, 5th - $2,000.00, Unplaced - $2,000.00.

4YO 4YO GROUP 2 OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 11)
Restricted to APG eligible horses which did not compete in the APG National Final. TO BE ELIGIBLE HORSES MUST HAVE COMPETED IN THE HEATS at GP
5-4-22. 1st -5th qualify. Final is Mixed Sex. Maximum of ten (10) starters.. PBD/SEX. 1730 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hecp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

[N
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nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

ELDAYTONA / L10 (45,711.99)

SAHARA STORM / L10 (42,976.50)
PINNY TIGER / L10 (45,637.48)
SEERYANFLY /L8 (30,642.61)
AMERICAN ARMA /L7 (21,001.87)
LADY JADORE /L7 (19,865.68)
PELIGROSO /L7 (23,284.12)
SOUND WAVE /L7 (24,014.12)
BETTORS DESTROYA /L5 (9,183.37)
MISS BOUDICA /L8 (31,820.61)
REGAL AURA /L6 (15,120.68)
CHANCE ECLIPSE / L6 (14,307.36)

12

Sue Wiscombe

Nathan Turvey
Michael Brennan
Dylan Egerton-Green
Colin Brown

Annie Belton

Ryan Bell

Ryan Bell

Justin Prentice
Michael Brennan
Graham Cox

Graham Cox

Lindsay Harper

Emily Suvaljko
Michael Grantham
Dylan Egerton-Green
Colin Brown

Chris Lewis

Kyle Symington
Kyle Symington
No Driver Listed
Michael Grantham
Trent Wheeler
Trent Wheeler

33,358.01

31,828.00
29,156.13
16,212.00
11,079.80
8,974.75
7,700.00
6,500.00
5,733.80
4,799.85
3,821.00
2,250.00

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270

52210),(4-GPM27052207)
(1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052205)

(1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052209)

(1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052211)




GP270522

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 27 May, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 24 May, 2022 8:30 am

GPM27052205 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $22,000.00 - 1st - $13,299.00, 2nd - $3,682.80, 3rd - $1,841.40, 4th - $1,020.80, 5th - $616.00, Unplaced - $220.00.
3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Driver L5$ Mark

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer

(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 SAHARA STORM /L10 (42,976.50) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 31,828.00 FT (1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052205)
2 BOORAANZ/L10 (47,248.61) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 28,893.93 FT
3 ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L11 (62,350.00) Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 19,679.40 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052206)
4 MISS LIMELIGHT NZ /L10 (50,079.34) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 15,141.70 FT
5 SAMEPLACE SAMETIME / L10 (40,384.58) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 12,873.50 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052208)
6 MY PRAYER/L12 (73,885.74) Barry Howlett Hayden Hancock (cl) 6,888.00 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052211)
7 DELIGHTFULL /L10 (47,391.14) Kevin Charles Shannon Suvaljko 6,031.40 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201),(4-GPM27052208)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
8 RUN FOR MERCY /L9 (37,100.39) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 11,508.63 FT
9 MISS LAMARR /L9 (32,601.91) Michael Brennan No Driver Listed 7,723.00 FT
10 ADDA TARANTELLA /L7 (23,211.50) Chris Playle Cody Wallrodt 2,392.10 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /

10

(1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052209),(3-GPM270
52211)

GPM27052206 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $19,200.00, 2nd - $4,800.00, 3rd - $2,100.00, 4th - $1,200.00, 5th - $600.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). PBD/HWOE-GROUPED. 2130 metres.

Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 DOUBLE UP NZ/L13(92,515.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 44,400.00 FT
2 BORN TO BOOGIE NZ /L15 (117,986.00) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 42,593.20 FT
3 BEAT CITY /L13(88,859.50) Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 31,674.59 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPM270
52206)
4 TEXAS TIGER NZ/L15 (109,323.00) Gary Hall Snr No Driver Listed 25,600.00 FT
5 WHILE THEY PRAY / L13 (97,661.31) Michael George Lindsay Harper 24,850.00 FT
6 VIVERE DAMORE /L13 (93,355.50) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 22,733.80 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)
7 ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / L11 (62,350.00) Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 19,679.40 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052206)
8 TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L13 (96,400.23) Ray Williams Nathan Turvey 10,300.00 FT
9 TYLERBRETT/L15(118,913.00) Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 9,822.00 FT
10 CORDERO /L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 7,800.00 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52210)
11 FANCI A DANCE / L11 (68,934.00) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 6,313.70 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201)
12 JACK FARTHING NZ/L15 (120,396.50) Justin Prentice Michael Grantham 3,889.88 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPM270
52206)
13 OHOKA TITAN NZ /L6 (17,239.75) Tony Svilicich Deni Roberts 2,750.00 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052206)

13
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ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 24 May, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM27052207 3YO+ Conditioned MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,750.00 - 1st - $14,356.88, 2nd - $3,975.75, 3rd - $1,987.88, 4th - $1,102.00, 5th - $665.00, Unplaced - $237.50.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 IDEAL AGENT NZ/L13 (95,967.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 64,451.26 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)
2 GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ/L12 (79,896.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 39,487.86 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)
3 TYPHOON BANNER NZ/L12 (74,906.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 33,354.71 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)
4 BEAT CITY /L13 (88,859.50) Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 31,674.59 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPM270
52206)
5 VIVERE DAMORE /L13 (93,355.50) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 22,733.80 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)
6 WALSH /L13 (88,459.48) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 11,575.30 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)
7 TOMMY BE GOOD /L15 (138,938.20) Kat Warwick Emily Suvaljko 7,331.13 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)
8 JACK FARTHING NZ/L15 (120,396.50) Justin Prentice Michael Grantham 3,889.88 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPM270
52206)
9 BRACKEN SKY /L15 (109,971.80) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,534.14 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052207)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
10 IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ/L10 (53,950.48) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 42,031.06 FT (1-GPM27052208),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)
11 ELDAYTONA/L10 (45,711.99) Sue Wiscombe Lindsay Harper 33,358.01 FT (1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52210),(4-GPM27052207)
12 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L10 (47,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 33,104.38 FT (1-GPM27052208),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)
13 REGAL CHEVAL /L10 (46,398.50) Colin Brown Colin Brown 16,362.87 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270

13

52207)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM27052208 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $22,000.00 - 1st - $13,299.00, 2nd - $3,682.80, 3rd - $1,841.40, 4th - $1,020.80, 5th - $616.00, Unplaced - $220.00.

3YO+ L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)

NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver L5$

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ/L10 (53,950.48) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 42,031.06 FT (1-GPM27052208),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)

2 ELDAYTONA/L10 (45,711.99) Sue Wiscombe Lindsay Harper 33,358.01 FT (1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52210),(4-GPM27052207)

3 BLITZEMBYE NZ/L10 (47,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 33,104.38 FT (1-GPM27052208),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)

4 ARMA EINSTEIN /L10 (53,102.23) Colin Brown Colin Brown 17,910.23 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052208)

5 REGAL CHEVAL /L10 (46,398.50) Colin Brown Colin Brown 16,362.87 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52207)

6 SAMEPLACE SAMETIME / L10 (40,384.58) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 12,873.50 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052208)

7 CORDERO/L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 7,800.00 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52210)

8 LORD ROSCO NZ/L12(77,680.20) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington (cl) 6,385.00 FT

9 DELIGHTFULL /L10 (47,391.14) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 6,031.40 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201),(4-GPM27052208)

10 NAVAL AVIATOR /L12 (79,128.19) Aldo Cortopassi Colin Brown 4,193.30 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPM270
52208)
11 OUR SEQUEL NZ/L11 (55,700.00) Colin Joss Ryan Warwick 3,224.54 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052208)

11
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 27 May, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 24 May, 2022 8:30 am

GPM27052209 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $12,241.13, 2nd - $3,389.85, 3rd - $1,694.93, 4th - $939.60, 5th - $567.00, Unplaced - $202.50.

3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

(RL9). RBD. 2536 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 PALATINO NZ /L9 (36,231.55)

SEERYANFLY /L8 (30,642.61)

ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00)

PRADASON / L10 (48,688.12)

GEE SMITH / L9 (38,496.50)

COOL WATER PADDY NZ / L13 (88,775.00)

ROBBIE ROCKET / L8 (25,972.99)

MOONLITE DRIVE NZ / L8 (27,090.00)

AMERICAN BULLITT /L8 (27,578.12)

SECRET OPERATION / L9 (33,317.11)

MARKHAM EYRE NZ / L8 (30,160.00)

- O © 0 N O O &~ W N
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WOODLEA RAGNAR NZ /L10 (40,788.93)
ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /L11 (56,725.20)

-
w

N
S

DEEORSE / L8 (30,127.00)
15 IM SPIDERMAN /L9 (34,543.54)

16 ALLWOOD GLOW /L9 (36,167.85)
17 THE VERANDAH /L9 (34,571.47)

18 DESIDERIO /L8 (27,930.48)
19 LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (34,325.78)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
20 ADDA SOMETHING / L7 (20,688.55)

21 MAJOR FREEWAY /L7 (20,512.50)
22 ADDA TARANTELLA /L7 (23,211.50)

22

Cody Wallrodt

Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green
Aiden De Campo
Matthew Scott
Nathan Turvey

Ron Huston

Michael Young

Sonia Zucchiatti

Kyle Harper

G F JBond, S A Bond

Michael Brennan

Peter Anderson

Debbie Padberg
Russell Smith

Cody Wallrodt

Michael George

Wayne Justins
Julie O'Neill

Jocelyn Young

Barry Howlett
Chris Playle

Cody Wallrodt

Dylan Egerton-Green
Dylan Egerton-Green
Aiden De Campo
Chris Lewis

Nathan Turvey

Emily Suvaljko

Emily Suvaljko

Kyle Symington

Kyle Harper

Ryan Warwick

Michael Grantham
No Driver Listed

Shannon Suvaljko

Dylan Egerton-Green

Cody Wallrodt
Lindsay Harper

Jack Justins

Kyle Harper

Jocelyn Young

Chris Lewis
Cody Wallrodt

17,5615.35
16,212.00
14,222.78
13,005.00
12,177.13
12,123.00
11,641.75
11,544.50
8,879.63

8,337.00

7,150.00

5,122.03
4,169.90

3,997.36
3,650.95

3,199.93
2,844.60

2,082.50
1,384.00

11,150.00

8,400.00
2,392.10

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052209)

(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)

(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)

(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)

Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)
(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)

(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209),(3-GPC270
52201)
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)

(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201)
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)

(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPC27052201),(3-GPM270
52211)

Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPM270
52209)

Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052209),(3-GPM270
52211)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 27 May, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 24 May, 2022 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM27052210 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,375.00 - 1st - $12,316.69, 2nd - $3,410.78, 3rd - $1,705.39, 4th - $945.40, 5th - $570.50, Unplaced - $203.75.

3YO+ L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
AE Horses that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the Conditioned Pace (RL14) at THIS meeting and who have not gained a

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

start at this meeting.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL12)

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2

1"
12
13

15
16

17
18

19
20
21

nominated.

IDEAL AGENT NZ /L13 (95,967.75) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 64,451.26 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)

IMA ROCKABILLY REBEL NZ/L10 (53,950.48) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 42,031.06 FT (1-GPM27052208),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)

GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ / L12 (79,896.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 39,487.86 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)

ELDAYTONA /L10 (45,711.99) Sue Wiscombe Lindsay Harper 33,358.01 FT (1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52210),(4-GPM27052207)

TYPHOON BANNER NZ /L12 (74,906.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 33,354.71 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)

BLITZEMBYE NZ / L10 (47,368.75) Mike Reed Chris Voak 33,104.38 FT (1-GPM27052208),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)

BEAT CITY / L13 (88,859.50) Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 31,674.59 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPM270
52206)

VIVERE DAMORE / L13 (93,355.50) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 22,733.80 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052207),(3-GPM270
52210)

ARMA EINSTEIN / L10 (53,102.23) Colin Brown Colin Brown 17,910.23 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052208)

REGAL CHEVAL / L10 (46,398.50) Colin Brown Colin Brown 16,362.87 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52207)

SHADOW ROLL NZ /L12 (72,978.92) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 15,026.50 FT

WILL | ROCKNROLL / L13 (89,560.50) Gary Hall Snr No Driver Listed 13,936.05 FT

PIERRE WHITBY /L12 (81,964.59) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 13,866.64 FT

DISCO UNDER FIRE / L12 (81,787.10) Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 12,107.50 FT

WALSH / L13 (88,459.48) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 11,575.30 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)

CORDERO / L10 (46,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 7,800.00 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052208),(3-GPM270
52210)

TOMMY BE GOOD / L15 (138,938.20) Kat Warwick Emily Suvaljko 7,331.13 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210)

JACK FARTHING NZ /L15 (120,396.50) Justin Prentice Michael Grantham 3,889.88 FT (1-GPM27052207),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPM270
52206)

BRACKEN SKY /L15 (109,971.80) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,534.14 FT (1-GPM27052210),(2-GPM27052207)

FREE TO AIR / L11 (58,728.85) Chris King Madeliene Young 2,043.40 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052210)

MATTJESTIC STAR / L15 (102,165.50) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 1,481.75 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPC270

21

52201)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 27 May, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 24 May, 2022 8:30 am

GPM27052211 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $18,500.00 - 1st - $11,183.25, 2nd - $3,096.90, 3rd - $1,548.45, 4th - $858.40, 5th - $518.00, Unplaced - $185.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 24 May 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 PRADASON/L10 (48,688.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,005.00 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
2 ACUTO NZ/L10 (46,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 9,556.00 FT
3 ALTARHETT/L12(70,782.29) Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 9,144.26 FT
4 MY PRAYER/L12 (73,885.74) Barry Howlett Mitchell Miller 6,888.00 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052211)
5 CAVEMAN /L12 (82,724.25) Mike Reed Chris Voak 6,656.25 FT
6 THE LAST DROP /L12 (74,204.65) Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 6,477.00 FT
7 FANCI A DANCE /L11 (68,934.00) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 6,313.70 FT (1-GPM27052206),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201)
8 DELIGHTFULL /L10 (47,391.14) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 6,031.40 FT (1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201),(4-GPM27052208)
9 TWENTYNINE TWELVE NZ/L11 (62,750.75) Lang Inwood Chris Voak 6,000.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
10 EUPHORIA NZ/L10 (50,300.22) Gary Hall Snr No Driver Listed 5,393.30 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
11 WOODLEA RAGNAR NZ /L10 (40,788.93) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 5,122.03 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)
12 VESPA NZ/L13 (96,463.00) Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 4,703.03 FT
13 VALBONNE NZ/L12 (72,047.71) Lisa Walton Michael Grantham 4,300.00 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
14 NAVAL AVIATOR /L12 (79,128.19) Aldo Cortopassi Colin Brown 4,193.30 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPM270
52208)
15 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 4,169.90 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209),(3-GPC270
52201)
16 OUR SEQUEL NZ/L11 (55,700.00) Colin Joss Ryan Warwick 3,224.54 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052208)
17 RABCHENKO /L15 (104,678.75) Frank Vanmaris Chris Voak 2,892.25 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
18 FREE TO AIR/L11 (58,728.85) Chris King Madeliene Young 2,043.40 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052210)
19 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (158,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,988.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
20 BATAVIA ON FIRE / L11 (64,183.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 1,956.00 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
21 TRIROYALE BRIGADE NZ/L11 (61,070.50) Robin Zec Dylan Egerton-Green 1,797.10 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
22 MATTJESTIC STAR/L15 (102,165.50) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 1,481.75 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052210),(3-GPC270
52201)
23 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ /L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler Ryan Warwick 1,458.40 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
24 ONE FOR DAVE ANDME / L11 (62,518.55) John Filardo Jocelyn Young 1,444.25 FT (1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211)
25 EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,292.50 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
26 GEE SMITH /L9 (38,496.50) Matthew Scott Chris Lewis 12,177.13 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)
27 ROBBIE ROCKET /L8 (25,972.99) Ron Huston Emily Suvaljko 11,641.75 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
28 MOONLITE DRIVE NZ /L8 (27,090.00) Michael Young Emily Suvaljko 11,544.50 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)
29 ADDA SOMETHING /L7 (20,688.55) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 11,150.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPC27052201),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPM270
52209)
30 AMERICAN BULLITT /L8 (27,578.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Kyle Symington 8,879.63 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
31 SECRET OPERATION /L9 (33,317.11) Kyle Harper No Driver Listed 8,337.00 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
32 MARKHAM EYRE NZ /L8 (30,160.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 7,150.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211)
33 DEEORSE /L8 (30,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,997.36 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
34 REGAL AURA /L6 (15,120.68) Graham Cox Trent Wheeler 3,821.00 FT (1-GPM27052204),(2-GPM27052211)
35 IM SPIDERMAN /L9 (34,543.54) Russell Smith Dylan Egerton-Green 3,650.95 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPM27052211),(3-GPC270
52201)
36 ALLWOOD GLOW /L9 (36,167.85) Cody Wallrodt Cody Wallrodt 3,199.93 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPM27052209)
37 THE VERANDAH /L9 (34,571.47) Michael George Lindsay Harper 2,844.60 FT (1-GPM27052209),(2-GPC27052201),(3-GPM270
52211)
38 ADDA TARANTELLA /L7 (23,211.50) Chris Playle Cody Wallrodt 2,392.10 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052205),(2-GPM27052209),(3-GPM270
52211)
39 IDEAL CHARM/ L8 (28,502.10) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 2,302.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 24/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
40 GOV STARZZZ /L5 (11,162.62) Peter Lodding No Driver Listed 1,550.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 25/05/2022 /
(1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)
41 WATCH ME REACT /L7 (20,468.78) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 1,135.00 FT (1-GPM27052211),(2-GPC27052201)

41

Unique Nominations = 113
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number

M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448 147 939

T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119

J A (John-Paul) Chabros DRB 0437 794 992

K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477215055

R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362

H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156

E (Emily) Johnson DRB 0474 449 452

M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893

M (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413 017 055

J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 0439 691 246

D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303

K A (Kyle) Symington DRA 0419 097 978

Total Drivers on Report =

13



